

ITEM NO.MM-17

COURT NO.3

OUT TODAY  
SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 OF 2010 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).263-264/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in LPA No. 38/2009  
& LPA No. 43/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNIV.OF JAMMU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAWI EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of contempt proceedings)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Karon Lahiri, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sharan thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Sharma, Adv.  
  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the third week of July, 2010. Stay of  
the contempt proceedings till then.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master