

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).263-264/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in LPA (O.W.)No. 38/2009
& LPA (O.W.)No. 43/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNIV.OF JAMMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAWI EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

with
SLP(C) No. 21590/2010
(With Office Report)

Date: 13/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Dev Sing Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijaykumar Paradesi, Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv
Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidhan Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Persused the letter.

The case is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed

for.

Interim order to continue till further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master