

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2385 OF 2011

STATE OF J & K & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAWI EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kiran J., Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the appellants.

A perusal of the office report on default reveals that the appellants are still to file statement of case, In the interest of justice, one further opportunity is granted to the appellants to file statement of case positively within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal services Committee.

The respondents shall file their statement of case within 35 days thereafter.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|