

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2383-2384 OF 2011

UNIV.OF JAMMU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAWI EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2385 of 2011

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matters have been called up twice. But no one is present on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned by four weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, in addition to the cost of Rs.2000/- already awarded on 6.11.2012 by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master