

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2383-2384 OF 2011

UNIV.OF JAMMU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAWI EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2385 of 2011
(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 2383 OF 2011

Learned counsel for the appellant says he has deposited Rs.1,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee today. He says he will be filing Statement of Case within two days.

C.A. NO. 2384 OF 2011

Learned counsel for the appellant says he will deposit the cost of Rs.1,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks and will also file Statement of Case within two weeks.

-2-

Respondents may file Statement of Case within eight weeks.

C.A. NO. 2385 OF 2011

Learned counsel for the appellants says he will deposit the cost of Rs.3,000/- tomorrow and will file Statement of Case tomorrow.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER